
2021 Ithaca College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-8   Conf: 19-4   Home: 14-2   Away: 11-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (167), Opp (183)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Mulvey (1), White (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Flegenheimer (2), Troetti (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-51), Fleming
(11-15), Flegenheimer (9-12), Piromalli (8-11), Troetti (6-6), McCauley (4-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Dell'Orto, Allison .351 33-33 97 29 34 5 4 0 20 47 .485 18 0 12 0 .452 0 0 20-23 30 30 3 .952
4 Laccona, Gabby .350 33-33 100 35 35 10 2 4 15 61 .610 13 3 8 0 .432 2 0 15-17 44 39 2 .976
19 Loffredo, Julia .333 33-33 96 27 32 4 2 7 34 61 .635 12 2 15 0 .404 4 0 13-13 80 5 1 .988
17 Gaffney, Haley .323 33-31 96 12 31 10 2 6 28 63 .656 6 1 23 0 .365 1 0 2-3 143 0 0 1.000
11 Collins, Kailey .318 33-31 85 17 27 9 1 2 12 44 .518 14 0 22 0 .414 0 0 8-13 30 1 1 .969
16 White, Haley .280 30-28 75 15 21 3 0 8 20 48 .640 13 2 15 0 .396 1 0 2-3 3 6 1 .900
12 Mulvey, Daniella .245 33-33 94 17 23 6 1 1 12 34 .362 6 2 19 0 .304 0 0 2-3 42 2 0 1.000
5 Kasper, Tava .210 29-29 62 8 13 0 1 0 2 15 .242 5 1 15 1 .279 0 0 1-2 39 28 8 .893
27 May, Alison 1.000 6-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
9 Hassler, Hudson .409 25-6 22 6 9 2 0 0 4 11 .500 6 0 8 0 .536 0 0 7-7 1 0 0 1.000
13 Piromalli, Riley .294 19-14 17 1 5 0 0 0 5 5 .294 3 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 40 0 1.000
8 Troetti, Samantha .250 7-4 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 2 0 .300 1 0 3-3 19 2 0 1.000
15 de Oliveira, Belle .167 20-4 18 8 3 1 0 0 3 4 .222 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 6-7 8 0 0 1.000
21 Casale, Madison .125 7-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

22
McCauley, Frankie-
Ann .105 17-12 19 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .158 5 0 7 0 .280 1 0 0-0 56 4 1 .984

10 Flegenheimer, Kira .071 22-18 28 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .071 8 1 16 0 .297 0 0 2-3 117 6 2 .984
7 Maniscalco, Kaitlin .000 12-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Rogers, Ainsley .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 33-33 830 185 241 51 13 28 158 402 .484 112 12 171 1 .379 10 0 83-99 626 177 20 .976
Opponents .204 33-33 759 73 155 22 2 10 68 211 .278 80 21 185 4 .296 5 18 19-26 602 196 44 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 White, Haley 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 McCauley, Frankie-Ann 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Piromalli, Riley 2.14 13-1 17 13 11 4-1 0 95.0 77 30 29 31 75 12 1 3 .220 4 10 0 0 14
23 Fleming, Beth 2.34 12-7 20 19 16 7-0 0 113.2 78 43 38 49 110 10 1 7 .191 5 11 0 5 4
Totals 2.25 25-8 39 33 27 12 0 208.2 155 73 67 80 185 22 2 10 .204 9 21 0 5 18
Opponents 5.06 8-25 56 33 13 2 1 200.2 241 185 145 112 171 51 13 28 .290 27 12 0 10 0



2021 Ithaca College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Gaffney, Haley 143 143 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mulvey, Daniella 44 42 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Piromalli, Riley 44 4 40 0 1.000 1 8 3 .727 0 0
8 Troetti, Samantha 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
15 de Oliveira, Belle 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Casale, Madison 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hassler, Hudson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Loffredo, Julia 86 80 5 1 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Flegenheimer, Kira 125 117 6 2 .984 1 9 3 .750 2 1
22 McCauley, Frankie-Ann 61 56 4 1 .984 0 4 3 .571 0 0
4 Laccona, Gabby 85 44 39 2 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Collins, Kailey 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fleming, Beth 23 10 12 1 .957 0 11 4 .733 0 0
6 Dell'Orto, Allison 63 30 30 3 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 White, Haley 10 3 6 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kasper, Tava 75 39 28 8 .893 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Maniscalco, Kaitlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 May, Alison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rogers, Ainsley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 823 626 177 20 .976 16 19 6 .745 4 1
Opponents 842 602 196 44 .948 7 83 15 .843 5 0


